BRITISH
COLUMBIA

The Best Place on Earth

Province of British Columbia

Water Act

File No: 0238538

Section 61(1)

Certificate of Incorporation

of the

Twin Bays Water Users’ Community

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT the holders of the following water licences are incorporated into a
water users’ community named the Twin Bays Water Users’ Community (the “Community”):

Licences Incorporated into the Twin Bays Water Users’ Community

Licence = Purpose

C033701 Domestic
C041372 Domestic
C045217 Domestic
C051214  Domestic
C052639 Domestic
C058567 Domestic
C064505 Domestic
C113697 Domestic
C115746  Domestic
C115747 Domestic
C120638 Domestic
C122018 Domestic
F017725 Domestic
F017731 Domestic
F042573  Domestic
F042574 Domestic
F043156  Domestic
F043157 Domestic
F056919  Domestic

Quantity

500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD

Licensee

ROEBUCK RUBY A ET AL
ROSS PETER K & MICHELE D

MARTIN THOMAS C

ELLISON MARILYN & THOMAS Z JR

MILLER WILLIAM A

ARMITAGE DAVID & KIM
HARRINGA JOHN D & DAN A
PHILLIPS LLOYD W & BONNIE N
KINJERSKI RANDY & ALTON ANNA

HURFORD HERBERT D
CAMPBELL MARTIN W

SOMMERFELD ERVIN & KATHRYN
TRSTENSKY JOHN & MARTHA
KEIRN WAYNEK & LEONAM
LILLICO JAMES B & CATHERINE A
HARRINGA JOHN D & DAN A

EMEL MARGARET J

WALKER LARRY D AND SUSAN C
HUG RONALD J & NANCY A

Property Address
10239 TWIN BAYS RD
10251 TWIN BAYS RD
10245 TWIN BAYS RD
10208 TWIN BAYS RD
10265 TWIN BAYS RD
10275 HWY 3A

10259 TWIN BAYS RD
10222 TWIN BAYS RD
10285 TWIN BAYS RD
10289 TWIN BAYS RD
10276 TWIN BAYS RD
10230 TWIN BAYS RD
10227 TWIN BAYS RD
10255 TWIN BAYS RD
10266 TWIN BAYS RD
10263 TWIN BAYS RD
10270 TWIN BAYS RD
10283 HWY 3A

10278 TWIN BAYS RD

File No

0277845
0316208
0323163
0340152
0342054
0368419
0368005
4003898
0237437
0341992
0341991
4005161
0213006
0237438
0237301
0194413
0237302
0203566
0237436

The Community is incorporated to undertake the supply of water from Twin Bays Creek to the
properties of the members of the Community for purposes as set out herein.

The members of the Community are the holders of the licences mentioned herein.

A membership shall pass with a licence upon conveyance or other dlsposmon of the land to which

the licence is appurtenant.

The provisions in Sections 52 to 61 of the Water Act govern the Community.




Twin Bays WUC -2-

This Certificate of Incorporation replaces the Certificate of Incorporation issued by the Deputy
Comptroller of Water Rights on June 18, 1997.

Dated at Victoria British Columbia this 7€ ## day of /‘1«13f , 2007.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng.
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights




