

Province of British Columbia Water Act

Section 61(1) Certificate of Incorporation of the Twin Bays Water Users' Community

File No: 0238538

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT the holders of the following water licences are incorporated into a water users' community named the Twin Bays Water Users' Community (the "Community"):

Licences Incorporated into the Twin Bays Water Users' Community

Licence	Purpose	Quantity	Licensee	Property Address	File No
C033701	Domestic	500 GD	ROEBUCK RUBY A ET AL	10239 TWIN BAYS RD	0277845
C041372	Domestic	500 GD	ROSS PETER K & MICHELE D	10251 TWIN BAYS RD	0316208
C045217	Domestic	500 GD	MARTIN THOMAS C	10245 TWIN BAYS RD	0323163
C051214	Domestic	500 GD	ELLISON MARILYN & THOMAS Z JR	10208 TWIN BAYS RD	0340152
C052639	Domestic	500 GD	MILLER WILLIAM A	10265 TWIN BAYS RD	0342054
C058567	Domestic	500 GD	ARMITAGE DAVID & KIM	10275 HWY 3A	0368419
C064505	Domestic	500 GD	HARRINGA JOHN D & DAN A	10259 TWIN BAYS RD	0368005
C113697	Domestic	500 GD	PHILLIPS LLOYD W & BONNIE N	10222 TWIN BAYS RD	4003898
C115746	Domestic	500 GD	KINJERSKI RANDY & ALTON ANNA	10285 TWIN BAYS RD	0237437
C115747	Domestic	500 GD	HURFORD HERBERT D	10289 TWIN BAYS RD	0341992
C120638	Domestic	500 GD	CAMPBELL MARTIN W	10276 TWIN BAYS RD	0341991
C122018	Domestic	500 GD	SOMMERFELD ERVIN & KATHRYN	10230 TWIN BAYS RD	4005161
F017725	Domestic	500 GD	TRSTENSKY JOHN & MARTHA	10227 TWIN BAYS RD	0213006
F017731	Domestic	500 GD	KEIRN WAYNE K & LEONA M	10255 TWIN BAYS RD	0237438
F042573	Domestic	500 GD	LILLICO JAMES B & CATHERINE A	10266 TWIN BAYS RD	0237301
F042574	Domestic	500 GD	HARRINGA JOHN D & DAN A	10263 TWIN BAYS RD	0194413
F043156	Domestic	500 GD	EMEL MARGARET J	10270 TWIN BAYS RD	0237302
F043157	Domestic	500 GD	WALKER LARRY D AND SUSAN C	10283 HWY 3A	0203566
F056919	Domestic	500 GD	HUG RONALD J & NANCY A	10278 TWIN BAYS RD	0237436

The Community is incorporated to undertake the supply of water from Twin Bays Creek to the properties of the members of the Community for purposes as set out herein.

The members of the Community are the holders of the licences mentioned herein.

A membership shall pass with a licence upon conveyance or other disposition of the land to which the licence is appurtenant.

The provisions in Sections 52 to 61 of the Water Act govern the Community.

This Certificate of Incorporation replaces the Certificate of Incorporation issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on June 18, 1997.

Dated at Victoria British Columbia this

10 th day of

, 2007.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng.

Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights